
MAR. 12.] THE NEW ZEALAND GAZEr.PTE, 

POSTAL DISTRICTl OF AUCKLA~inued. 

Service. fI"Tequcncy. Mode of 
Conveyance. 

P:JmFORMED UNDER ABRANGElIENT-COntin1leti. 

74 
75 
76 
77 

Matakana and Tawharanui .. 
Matakana Wharf and Post-office 
Matthew's Homestead and Parapara .. 
Matthew's Homestead and Whatuwhi-

14 Weekly Horse 
1 Weekly Cart 

1 Weekly Horse 
22 Weekly Horse 

78 
79 
80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 
86 

87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 

93 

whi 
Mauku Railway-station and Post-office 
Maungatapere, Kara, and Kokopu 
Maungatapere and Otuhi 

Maungaturoto Railway-station and 
Marohemo 

Mercer and Churchill 

Mercer and Kopuku 

Mititai and Okahu (rural delivery) 

Motukaraka Wharf and Post:office 
Naumai Wharf and Post-office 

Ngunguru and Tutukaka 
Northcote Wharf and Post-office 
Ohaeawai and Te Ahuahu .. 
Ohaeawai and Waimate North 
Okonga landing service 
Okupu landing service 

Onewhero and Wairamara.ma (private 
bag delivery along Wairamarama 
Road to Cripp's) 

220 yd 
110 
10 

5 

22 

20 

24 

3 
1 

I 5 

I i 

I ~ 
160 yd 

24 

94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 

Opaheke and Pongo. . . .. , 
Opaheke Railway-station and Post-office 
Opononi Wharf and Post-office 

7 
Ii 

8 ch. 
14 
3 
Ii 

100 
101 
102 
103 
104 

Opua and Waihaha • • . . 
Orere Point steamer and Post·office .. 
Orua Bay Wharf and Post-office 

Orurn and Paranui 
Pahi and Whakapirau 
Paihia Wharf and Post-office 
Pakaraka and Puketona 
Pakotai and Cheddar Hills (rural de­

livery along portion of Okaharau 
and Opoutiki-Waima Roads) 

4 
1 

56ch. 
14 
16 

105 Paparewa Railway-station and Wairere 2 
106 Paremoremo steamer and Post-office. . 1 
107 Parua Bay Landing and Post-office .. 2 
108 Peria and Te Koroa 14 
109 Pokeno Railway-station and Post- office 680 yd 
110 Pokeno and Razorback 7 
III Port Fitzroy and Motairehe 15 
112 Port Fitzroy and Okiwi 7 
113 Port Fitzroy steamer and Post-office. . 1 
114 Portland Railway-station and Post-office i 
115 I Pouto Wharf and Post-office . . i 
116 Public Works train and Omana Tunnel 60 ch. 

Post-office 
117 Puhoi and Pukapuka 
U8 Puhoi and Waiwera (one way) 

119 Pukehuia and Creamstand (rural de­
livery) 

120 Pukehuia Creamstand and Evans Camp 

10 
4i 

9t 

Twice daily 
Twice weekly •. 
Twice weekly, 1 .Tune to 

30 Sept. only 
Thrice weekly 

Twice weekly .. 

Twice weekly .. 

Thrice weekly, 1 Oct. to 
30April; twice weekly, 
1 May to 30 Sept. 

As required .. 
As required .. 

Thrice weekly 
Weekly 
Thrice weekly 
Weekly 
Weekly 
As required 

Weekly 

Twice weekly 
Twice daily 
As required .. 
Weekly 
Weekly 
Twice weekly .. 

Twice weekly .. 
Thrice we .. kly 
As required 
Thrice weekly 
Weekly 

Thrice weekly 
Daily 
Thrice weekly 
Twice weekly .. 
As required 
Thrice weekly 
Weekly 
Weekly 
Weekly 
Daily 
Four times weekly 
As required .. 

Thrice weekly 
Weekly (1 May to 30 Sept. 

only) 
Thrice weekly, 1 Sept. to 

30April; twice weekly, 
1 May to 31 Aug. 

As required 

121 Pukehuia Public Wharf and Public t As required .. 
Works office 

Motor·car 
Horse 
Horse 

Gig or horse 

Launch 

Launch 

Cart 

Horse 
Horse and 

trap 
Buggy 
Bus 
Horse 
Motor-car 
Horse and boat 
Foot and boat 

Motor-lorry .. 

Horse 
Foot 
Foot 
Foot and boat 
Boat 
Horse 

Horse 
Boat 
Foot 
Horse 
Horse 

Buggy 
Foot 
Horse 
Horse 
Foot 
Horse 
Horse 
Horse 
Foot or boat 
Gig .. 
Foot 
Foot 

Horse 
Buggy 

Cart 

Foot 

Dray 

Yame of Contractor. I 

E. G. Day 
A. Roke 
C. W. Wright 
S. M. Urlich 

W. J. Garvie 
A. E. Walker 
Mrs. C. M. Lamb 

J. Trewin 

Roose Shipping Co. I 

Ltd. 
Roose Shipping Co. , 

Ltd. 
A. E. Wilkins 

L. M. Riesterer .. 
Mrs. A. Eves 

H. Ferguson 
E. J. Fraser 
A. J. Sullivan 
A. S. W. Hazard 
Mrs. E. Carlson .. 
Mrs. M. J. Sander-

son 
,"VoolIey, Morgan, 

& Burnett Ltd. 

H. Procter 
P. O. Roy 
A. Andrewes 
E. Cook 
Miss G. Ashby 
Miss D. M. F. 

Johansson 
E. W. J. Blyth .. 
G. H. H. Jackman 
W. H. Bedggood 
H. Holt 
H. G. Alder 

G. B. Rogers 
Mrs. K. Pitcher .. 
L. Harnett 
F. Rhodes 
H. Walden 
R. W. Webster .. 
Mrs. S. Beazley .. 
l\fiss A. P. Cooper 
J. E. Paddison 
A. B. Graham 
C. Newman 
N. J. McNeill 

M. Paul 
T. Jephcoate 

J. L. Christensen 

K. A. Waterson .. 

Public Works Dept. 

122 Pukehuia Wharf and Post-office 700 yd Thrice weekly Motor-Iorryor E. Parker 
foot 

123 

124 

125 

126 

127 
128 
129 

Pukeoware Railway-station and Post­
office 

Putiki and Onetangi 

Ramarama and Aparimu (part rural de-
livery) 

f Rangi Point landing and Post-office .. 
\ Rangi Point and Mitimiti .. 
Raupo Wharf and Post-office 
Rawene and Panguru 
Rawene and Wharerakau 

130 Rawene Wharf and Post-office 
[Riverhead Wharf and Post-office .. 

131 I tKumeu Railway-station and Riverhead 

3 

8 

16 

2 
16 

~OO yd 
18 
20 

16 ch. 
1 
6 

Daily 

Twice weekly, 1 Nov. to 
30 April; weekly. 1 
May to 31 Oct. 

Twice weekly •• 

Twice weekly .. 
Weekly 
Daily 
Weekly 
Thrice weekly, 1 Nov. to 

31 May; weekly, 1 
June to 31 Oot. 

As required 

} Daily 

Horse 

Gig 

Wagon 

} Horse 

Foot 
Launch 
Launch 

Cart 

Foot 

M. D. Lawton 

W. E. Taylor 

R. Armiger 

Mrs. E. Dunn 

Miss A. P. Perreau 
M. TeWake 
Hokianga Co-opera-

tive Dairy Co. 
, Ltd. 
I W. M. Cochrane 

i G. Clifton 

791 

Annual 
SubSidy. 

£ s. d. 
12 0 0 
13 0 0 
900 
600 

30 0 0 
19 0 0 
13 0 0 

39 0 0 

40 0 0 

26 0 0 

24 0 0 

35 0 0 
22 0 0 

IO 0 0 
540 

26 0 0 
25 0 0 
13 0 0 
6 10 0 

40 0 0 

12 0 0 
12 10 0 
500 

14 0 0 
400 
800 

10 0 0 
25 0 0 
15 0 0 
13 0 0 
28 0 0 

40 0 0 
10 0 0 
10 0 0 
11 5 0 
39 0 0 
18 0 0 
15 0 0 
500 
600 

36 0 0 
500 

26 0 0 

25 0 0 
Nil. 

25 0 0 

Is. per mail­
day 

Nil. 

I Date of 
Termination 
of Contract. 

15 12 0, 

26 0 

8 0 

30 0 0 

39 10 0 

15 0 0 
25 0 0 
6 10 0 

I 
30 0 0 i 
10 0 0 I 


