POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND—continued.

Number of Service.	Service.	Total Mileage.	Frequency.	Mode of Conveyance.	Name of Contractor.	Annual Subsidy.	Date of Terminatio of Contrac
		PERF	ORMED UNDER ARRANGEME	NT—continued.		£ s. d	
74	Matakana and Tawharanui	14	Weekly	Horse	E. G. Day	12 0 0	1
75	Matakana Wharf and Post-office	1	Weekly	Cart	A. Roke	13 0 0	
76 77	Matthew's Homestead and Parapara Matthew's Homestead and Whatuwhi-	$\frac{1}{22}$	Weekly Weekly	Horse	C. W. Wright S. M. Urlich	$\begin{array}{cccc} 9 & 0 & 0 \\ 6 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	
78		220 yd		Motor-car	W. J. Garvie	30 0 0	
79 80	Maungatapere, Kara, and Kokopu Maungatapere and Otuhi	20 10	Twice weekly. 1 June to	Horse	A. E. Walker Mrs. C. M. Lamb	$ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
81	Maungaturoto Railway-station and	5	30 Sept. only Thrice weekly	Gig or horse	J. Trewin	3 9 0 0	
82	Marohemo Mercer and Churchill	22	Twice weekly	Launch	Roose Shipping Co. Ltd.	40 0 0	
83	Mercer and Kopuku	20	Twice weekly	Launch	Roose Shipping Co. Ltd.	26 0 0	
84	Mititai and Okahu (rural delivery)	24	Thrice weekly, 1 Oct. to 30 April; twice weekly, 1 May to 30 Sept.	Cart	A. E. Wilkins	24 0 0	
85 86	Motukaraka Wharf and Post-office Naumai Wharf and Post-office	3	As required As required	Horse Horse and trap	L. M. Riesterer Mrs. A. Eves	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
87	Ngunguru and Tutukaka	5	Thrice weekly	Buggy	H. Ferguson	10 0 0	
88 89	Northcote Wharf and Post-office Ohaeawai and Te Ahuahu	4	Weekly Thrice weekly	Bus Horse	E. J. Fraser A. J. Sullivan	$ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
90 91	Ohaeawai and Waimate North Okonga landing service	7 6	Weekly	Motor-car Horse and boat	A. S. W. Hazard Mrs. E. Carlson	25 0 0 13 0 0	
92	Okupu landing service	160 yd		Foot and boat		6 10 0	
93	Onewhero and Wairamarama (private bag delivery along Wairamarama Road to Cripp's)	24	Weekly	Motor-lorry	Woolley, Morgan, & Burnett Ltd.	40 0 0	
94 95	Opaheke and Ponga Opaheke Railway-station and Post-office	7 11	Twice weekly Twice daily	Horse Foot	H. Procter P. O. Roy	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
96 96	Opononi Wharf and Post-office	8 ch.	As required	Foot	P. O. Roy	5 0 0	
97	Opua and Waihaha	14	Weekly	Foot and boat	E. Cook	14 0 0	
98 99	Orere Point steamer and Post-office Orua Bay Wharf and Post-office	$\frac{3}{1\frac{1}{2}}$	Weekly Twice weekly	Boat Horse	Miss G. Ashby Miss D. M. F.	$\begin{array}{cccc} 4 & 0 & 0 \\ 8 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	
100	Oruru and Paranui	4	Twice weekly	Horse	Johansson E. W. J. Blyth	10 0 0	
$\frac{101}{102}$	Pahi and Whakapirau Paihia Wharf and Post-office	1 56 ch.	Thrice weekly As required	Boat Foot	G. H. H. Jackman W. H. Bedggood	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
103 104	Pakaraka and Puketona Pakotai and Cheddar Hills (rural delivery along portion of Okaharau	14 16	Thrice weekly Weekly	Horse Horse	H. Holt H. G. Alder	13 0 0 28 0 0)
105	and Opoutiki-Waima Roads) Paparewa Railway-station and Wairere	2	Thrice weekly	Buggy	G. B. Rogers	40 0 0	
106	Paremoremo steamer and Post-office	ī	Daily	Foot	Mrs. K. Pitcher	10 0 0	
107	Parua Bay Landing and Post-office	2	Thrice weekly	Horse	L. Harnett	10 0 0	
108 109	Peria and Te Koroa Pokeno Railway-station and Post- office	14 680 vd	Twice weekly As required	Horse Foot	F. Rhodes H. Walden	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
110	Pokeno and Razorback	7 7	As required	Horse	R. W. Webster	18 0 0	
111	Port Fitzroy and Motairehe	15	Weekly	Horse	Mrs. S. Beazley	15 0 0	
112	Port Fitzroy and Okiwi	7	Weekly	Horse	Miss A. P. Cooper	5 0 0	1
113 114	Port Fitzroy steamer and Post-office Portland Railway-station and Post-office	1	Weekly Daily	Foot or boat Gig	J. E. Paddison A. B. Graham	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
115	Pouto Wharf and Post-office	1 1	Four times weekly	Foot	C. Newman	5 0 0	
116	Public Works train and Omana Tunnel Post-office	60 ch.	1	Foot	N. J. McNeill	26 0 6	
117 118	Puhoi and Pukapuka Puhoi and Waiwera (one way)	10 4½	Thrice weekly Weekly (1 May to 30 Sept. only)	000	M. Paul T. Jephcoate	25 0 (Nil.	
119	Pukehuia and Creamstand (rural de- livery)	91	Thrice weekly, 1 Sept. to 30 April; twice weekly, 1 May to 31 Aug.	Cart	J. L. Christensen	25 0 (
120	Pukehuia Creamstand and Evans Camp	1	As required	Foot	K. A. Waterson	ls. per mail day	-
121	Pukehuia Public Wharf and Public Works office	700	As required	Dray	Public Works Dept.	Nil.	
122	Pukehuia Wharf and Post-office	700 yd		Motor-lorry or foot	E. Parker	15 12 (
123	Pukeoware Railway-station and Post- office Putiki and Onetangi	8	Daily	Horse	M. D. Lawton	26 0 0	
124			30 April; weekly, 1 May to 31 Oct.		W. E. Taylor	8 0 0	1
125	Ramarama and Aparimu (part rural de- livery)	16	Twice weekly	Wagon	R. Armiger	30 0 0	1
126	Rangi Point landing and Post-office	16	Twice weekly	Horse	Mrs. E. Dunn	39 10 (1
$\frac{127}{128}$	Raupo Wharf and Post-office Rawene and Panguru	300 yd 18	Daily Weekly	Foot	Miss A. P. Perreau M. Te Wake	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
128	Rawene and Panguru Rawene and Wharerakau	20	Thrice weekly, 1 Nov. to 31 May; weekly, 1	Launch	Hokianga Co-opera- tive Dairy Co.	6 10 0	
130	Rawene Wharf and Post-office	16 ch.	June to 31 Oct. As required	Cart	Ltd. W. M. Cochrane	30 0 0	
	Rawene Wharf and Post-office	10 cm.	7 5 3	77	a alte		
131	Kumeu Railway-station and Riverhead	6	Daily	Foot	G. Chitton	10 0 0	, 1